

## PRODUCT INFORMATION

See also [www.organic.nl](http://www.organic.nl)

|                                       |   |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| <b>Product</b>                        | <b>Soybeans Italy Hulled</b>                              |
| <b>Code</b>                           | <b>13381</b>  |
| <b>Country of agricultural origin</b> | <b>Italy</b>  |
| <b>Country of last processing</b>     | <b>The Netherlands</b>                                    |
| <b>Last update</b>                    | <b>12-07-2021</b>   |
| <b>This product is</b>                | <b>Organic and not genetically modified or irradiated</b> |

|                    |   |
|--------------------|---|
| <b>Production</b>  |   |
| <b>Ingredients</b> | <b>Soybeans</b>                                 |
| <b>Additives</b>   | <b>No additives</b>                             |
| <b>Process</b>     | <b>Product is harvested, cleaned and packed</b> |

|                             |                         |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|
| <b>Sensorial properties</b> |                         |
| <b>Smell</b>                | <b>Product specific</b> |
| <b>Colour</b>               | <b>Yellow</b>           |
| <b>Taste</b>                | <b>Product specific</b> |
| <b>Appearance</b>           | <b>Round beans</b>      |

|                          |                  |
|--------------------------|------------------|
| <b>Packing</b>           |                  |
| <b>Net content</b>       | <b>25 kg</b>     |
| <b>Kind of packing</b>   | <b>Paper bag</b> |
| <b>Pieces per pallet</b> | <b>30</b>        |

|                           |   |
|---------------------------|---|
| <b>Shelf life</b>         |   |
| <b>Storage conditions</b> | <b>Cool (&lt;20°C) and dry (&lt;70% humidity)</b> |
| <b>Maximum shelf life</b> | <b>12 months after production</b>                 |

| Indicative nutritional values (per 100 gram) |                                   | (from USDA Database)  |
|--|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|
| <b>Energy</b>                                | <b>1867 kJ</b><br><b>446 kcal</b> |                       |
| <b>Protein (g)</b>                           | <b>36.5</b>                       |                       |
| <b>Fat (g)</b>                               | <b>19.9</b>                       | <b>Saturated: 2.9</b> |
| <b>Carbohydrates (g)</b>                     | <b>20.9</b>                       | <b>Sugars: 7.3</b>    |
| <b>Dietary fibre (g)</b>                     | <b>9.3</b>                        |                       |
| <b>Salt (g)</b>                              | <b>0.005</b>                      |                       |

| Analytical properties           |                |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| <b>Purity (%)</b>               | <b>&gt; 99</b> |
| <b>Moisture (%)</b>             | <b>&lt; 14</b> |
| <b>Broken beans (%)</b>         | <b>&lt; 5</b>  |
| <b>Immature seeds (%)</b>       | <b>&lt; 2</b>  |
| <b>Insects</b>                  | <b>Absent</b>  |
| <b>Protein (dry weight) (%)</b> | <b>&gt; 40</b> |

| Microbiological Properties       |                       |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|
| <b>Total Plate Count (cfu/g)</b> | <b>&lt; 1.000.000</b> |
| <b>Yeast (cfu/g)</b>             | <b>&lt; 5.000</b>     |
| <b>Moulds (cfu/g)</b>            | <b>&lt; 5.000</b>     |
| <b>E. Coli (cfu/g)</b>           | <b>&lt; 10</b>        |
| <b>Coliforms (cfu/g)</b>         | <b>&lt; 10.000</b>    |
| <b>Salmonella (cfu/25g)</b>      | <b>Absent</b>         |

| <b>Allergy list</b> (+ = present, - = absent and * = possible cross contamination) |   |                                    |   |
|--|---|------------------------------------|---|
| <b>Cow's milk protein</b>  | - | <b>Walnut</b>                      | - |
| <b>Lactose or milk sugar</b>   | - | <b>Cashew</b>                      | - |
| <b>(Chicken) egg</b>   | - | <b>Pecan nut</b>                   | - |
| <b>Soya protein (-derivatives)</b>   | + | <b>Brazil nut</b>                  | - |
| <b>Gluten</b>  | - | <b>Macadamia or Queensland nut</b> | - |
| <b>Wheat</b>   | - | <b>Pistachio nut</b>               | - |
| <b>Peanuts/groundnuts (-derivatives)</b>   | - | <b>Coconut</b>                     | - |
| <b>Sesame</b>  | - | <b>Hickory nut or kola nut</b>     | - |
| <b>Sesame-oil</b>  | - | <b>Lichee nut</b>                  | - |
| <b>Celery</b>  | - | <b>Pili nut</b>                    | - |
| <b>Mustard</b>   | - | <b>Sheanut</b>                     | - |
| <b>Fish</b>  | - | <b>Pine nut or pinon nut</b>       | - |
| <b>Shell-fish</b>  | - | <b>Beech nut</b>                   | - |
| <b>Mollusc</b>   | - | <b>Butternut or pumpkin seed</b>   | - |
| <b>Lupine</b>  | - | <b>Chestnut</b>                    | - |
| <b>Sulfite E220-E228</b>   | - | <b>Ginko nut</b>                   | - |
| <b>Nuts (-derivates)</b>   | - | <b>Chinquapin</b>                  | - |
| <b>Almond</b>  | - |                                    | - |
| <b>Hazelnut</b>  | - |                                    | - |

| <b>Acceptable for:</b>   |            |
|--------------------------|------------|
| <b>Vegetarians</b>       | <b>Yes</b> |
| <b>Vegans</b>            | <b>Yes</b> |
| <b>Lacto-vegetarians</b> | <b>Yes</b> |
| <b>Kosher-certified</b>  | <b>No</b>  |
| <b>Halal-certified</b>   | <b>No</b>  |
| <b>NOP-certified</b>     | <b>No</b>  |
| <b>Fairtrade IBD</b>     | <b>No</b>  |